
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 70,276

 62,952

 1,684

 546

 1,870

 47

 1,233

 1,944

 4,592

 89.6%

 2.4%

 0.8%

 2.7%

 0.1%

 1.8%

 2.8%

 6.5%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 71,016

 63,640

 1,690

 553

 1,874

 47

 1,244

 1,968

 4,632

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 50,994

 46,573

 1,138

 382

 1,319

 36

 766

 780

 2,664

 51,734

 47,261

 1,144

 389

 1,323

 36

 777

 2,704

 804

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 2,929

 6,880

 1,700

 3,261

 6,519

 9,631

 3,538

 2,721

 6,752

 1,643

 3,423

 6,778

 9,969

 4,532

 5,650

 13,632

 3,343

 6,684

 13,297

 19,600

 8,070

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 70,035

 6,335

 61,212

 16

 27,928

 26,623

 20,150

 6,473

 1,305

 241

 190

 9,604

 7,383

 691

 1,530

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

90,91,92,94,100,101,105

4

18

10

259,265,266,267,440

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 89.6%

 2.4%

 0.8%

 2.6%

 0.1%

 1.8%

 2.8%

 6.5%

 91.3%

 100.0%

 2.2%

 0.7%

 2.6%

 0.1%

 1.5%

 1.5%

 5.2%

 100.0%

 91.4%

 0.8%

 2.6%

 0.1%

 1.5%

 1.6%

 5.2%

 2.2%

 4.2%

 9.8%

 2.4%

 4.6%

 9.3%

 13.7%

 5.0%

 3.9%

 9.6%

 2.3%

 4.9%

 9.6%

 14.2%

 6.4%

 8.0%

 19.4%

 4.8%

 9.5%

 18.9%

 27.9%

 11.5%

 100.0%

 95.3%

 72.1%

 23.2%

 4.7%

 96.5%

 9.0%

 87.4%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 76.9%

 7.2%

 15.9%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas Senate District 27




