Kansas Senate District 27

Population (number and percent of total population)								
	Census	:	Adjusted		Voting Age		Adjusted Voting Age	
Total Population	70,276	100.0%	71,016	100.0%	50,994	100.0%	51,734	100.0%
White	62,952	89.6%	63,640	89.6%	46,573	91.3%	47,261	91.4%
Black	1,684	2.4%	1,690	2.4%	1,138	2.2%	1,144	2.2%
American Indian	546	0.8%	553	0.8%	382	0.7%	389	0.8%
Asian	1,870	2.7%	1,874	2.6%	1,319	2.6%	1,323	2.6%
Hawaiian	47	0.1%	47	0.1%	36	0.1%	36	0.1%
Other Races	1,233	1.8%	1,244	1.8%	766	1.5%	777	1.5%
Two or More Races	1,944	2.8%	1,968	2.8%	780	1.5%	804	1.6%
Hispanic (all races)	4.592	6.5%	4,632	6.5%	2,664	5.2%	2,704	5.2%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in House	seholds)	
Total Persons in household	70,035	96.5%
Persons living alone	6,335	9.0%
Persons living in families	61,212	87.4%
Householder or spouse under 18	16	0.0%

١	Family households with persons under 18							
١	(number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)							
	Total	9,604	100.0%					
١	Married Couples	7,383	76.9%					
١	Female Householder, no spouse	1,530	15.9%					
١	Male Householder, no spouse	691	7.2%					

Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)							
	Male		Female		Both		
Jnder 6 years of age	2,929	4.2%	2,721	3.9%	5,650	8.0%	
6 to 17 years of age	6,880	9.8%	6,752	9.6%	13,632	19.4%	
18 to 21 years of age	1,700	2.4%	1,643	2.3%	3,343	4.8%	
22 to 29 years of age	3,261	4.6%	3,423	4.9%	6,684	9.5%	
30 to 44 years of age	6,519	9.3%	6,778	9.6%	13,297	18.9%	
45 to 64 years of age	9,631	13.7%	9,969	14.2%	19,600	27.9%	
35 years of age and older	3,538	5.0%	4,532	6.4%	8,070	11.5%	

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Total	27,928	100.0%				
Occupied	26,623	95.3%				
Owner occupied	20,150	72.1%				
Renter occupied	6,473	23.2%				
Vacant	1,305	4.7%				

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	241
Persons in nursing homes	190

Other Information

House Districts: 90,91,92,94,100,101,105

Congressional Districts:4Judicial Districts:18SBOE Districts:10

USDs: 259,265,266,267,440

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1